SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION
A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center on its 100-year anniversary, and urging the Indiana Department of Transportation to consider signage commemorating the Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center's sustained presence and service to south-central Indiana and Hoosier farmers.
STEELE
, read first time and referred to Committee on



Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Feldun Purdue
2	Agricultural Center on its 100-year anniversary, and urging the Indiana
3	Department of Transportation to consider signage commemorating the
4	Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center's sustained presence and service to
5	south-central Indiana and Hoosier farmers.
6	Whereas, Moses Fell Dunn, a highly regarded lawyer and member
7	of the state legislature, donated 360 acres of land to Purdue University
8	in 1914;
9	Whereas, Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center was established as
0	Indiana's first "experiment station" outside of Tippecanoe County, and
1	is Purdue University's oldest research farm outside of Tippecanoe
2	County;
3	Whereas, From the original 360 acres of land, Feldun Purdue
4	Agricultural Center has grown to more than 900 acres of land in
5	Lawrence County, Indiana;
6	Whereas, Research at Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center focuses
7	on commercial beef cattle breeding and management, but also includes
8	studies of growth, yield, and cutting alternatives for upland central
9	hardwoods and grazing research, limited agronomic field studies with
20	row crops, and entomology; and
21	Whereas, The research performed at Feldun Purdue Agricultural
22	Center has been said to have done more to improve the beef cattle in
23	southern Indiana than any other single endeavor: Therefore,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
25	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:



2014

RC 1514/DI ji

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors and congratulates the Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center on its 100-year anniversary.

SECTION 2. That the Indiana General Assembly urges the Indiana Department of Transportation to consider signage commemorating the Feldun Purdue Agricultural Center's sustained presence and service to all Hoosier farmers.

SECTION 3. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit copies of this Resolution to Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr., President of Purdue University, Jerry Frankhauser, Director of Purdue Agricultural Centers, Brad Shelton, Dr. Terry Stewart, and Dave Redman.

